LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 361-362.

No. 701, A.]

[Published May 3, 1895.

CHAPTER 361.

AN ACT to appropriate to the Forest County Agricultural Association a sum of money therein named.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Appropriation the Forest County Agricultural Association, county agri-out of any moneys in the general fund not cultural society. otherwise appropriated, the sum of two hundred dollars.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 19, 1895.

No. 653, A.]

[Published May 4, 1895.

CHAPTER 362.

AN ACT to amend section 3, chapter 23, of private and local laws of 1867.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 3, of the private and local Amending sec. laws of 1867, is hereby amended to read as fol-⁸, ch.²³, pri-vate and local lows: Section 3. The first election of trus-laws of 1807, tees shall be held on the third Friday in June, trustees, term, 1907, at the held on the third Friday in June, trustees, term, 1867, at the place of holding the next yearly meeting, and annually thereafter, at such time and place as the said yearly meeting may direct, and said board, when elected as aforesaid, shall